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Enhanced  

Event Series Registration – Allow extended dates for series of occurrences on 
an Event. (CMS-4288) 
 
The events application now allows for extended registration dates on a series. If you host a class over the 
course of several weeks that doesn’t require attendees to be present for the first session, you can 
extend the registration end date beyond the first meeting of the serie’s occurrence. This will allow users 
to sign up for a class that has already started without having to use workarounds. If a registration end 
date is not set, the occurrence will close for registration as it does currently: at the start date and time of 
the first meeting in the series. 

Event Roster Primary Registrants – Identify the primary registrants in Event 
Roster Reports and View Roster Registrants. (CMS-4330) 
 
A column for “Primary Registrant” now appears in emailed and ad hoc roster requests for events. If a user 
registers himself or herself as well as a guest, the primary registrant will be denoted as “True” in the 
column, identifying that person as the one who filled out the registration form. 
 

 
 

Fixed 

Crownpeak Static Page – Static Page save results in error. (CMS-4294) 
  
The save error that appears on the first save while creating custom content has been fixed. 
  

Provider Reports – Provider reports not showing primary phone, fax and email 
(CMS-4284) 

Primary phone, fax numbers and emails now appear in custom provider reports. 
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Release Schedule 
(All dates are tentative and subject to change.) 
 

● Tuesday January 31, 2023 
● Tuesday February 28, 2023 
● Tuesday March 28, 2023 
● Tuesday April 25, 2023 
● Tuesday May 30, 2023 
● Tuesday June 27, 2023 
● Tuesday July 25, 2023 
● Tuesday August 22, 2023 
● Tuesday September 19, 2023 
● Tuesday October 17, 2023 
● Tuesday November 14, 2023 
● Tuesday December 12, 2023 
● Tuesday January 30, 2024 

 
 


